

In The
United States Court of Appeals
For The Federal Circuit

IN RE: C. DOUGLASS THOMAS,

Appellant.

**APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE, PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD,
IN CASE NO. 13/099,285, CHARLES J. BOUDREAU,
ADAM J. PYONIN, MAHSHID D. SAADAT,
ADMINISTRATIVE PATENT JUDGES.**

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

C. Douglass Thomas
IPVENTURE, INC.
5150 El Camino Real, Suite A-22
Los Altos, California 94022
(650) 903-9200
doug@ipventure.com

Counsel for Appellant

Dated March 6, 2017

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

In re Thomas v. _____

Case No. 2017-1149

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	2
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
Procedural History	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
I. THE THOMAS PATENT	6
II. THE EXAMINER’S REJECTION	8
III. THE PIPPIN PRIOR ART	8
IV. THE IKEDEA PRIOR ART	9
V. THE SWAMY PRIOR ART [U.S. Patent No. 5,623,594].....	9
VI. THE GUNN ET AL. [U.S. Patent No. 5,436,827]	10
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	11
ARGUMENT	15
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	15
II. CLAIM 4	15

A.	BOARD DID NOT PROPERLY CONSIDER THE TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT LIMITATIONS OF CLAIM 4	17
B.	PIPPIN’S INTERRUPT SIGNAL IS NOT A TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT FROM AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE SENSOR	17
C.	IKEDEA’S SIGNAL IS NOT FROM AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE SENSOR	21
D.	BOARD’S DECISION OFFERS NO REASONABLE MOTIVATION OR SUGGESTION TO COMBINE PIPPIN WITH IKEDEA AND SWAMY	26
E.	CONCLUSION	30
III.	CLAIM 6	31
A.	BOARD FAILED TO ADEQUATELY CONSIDER LIMITATIONS OF CLAIM 6	31
B.	BOARD’S CONSTRUCTION OF “TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT” WAS PREJUDICIAL LEGAL ERROR.....	33
C.	CONCLUSION	35
IV.	CLAIMS 7 AND 19	36
A.	BOARD FAILED TO ADEQUATELY CONSIDER LIMITATIONS OF CLAIM 7	37
B.	EXAMINER’S REJECTION ALSO LACKED ADEQUATE CONSIDERATION.....	39
C.	IKEDEA IS UNABLE TO REMEDY PIPPIN’S DEFICIENCIES.....	42
D.	CONCLUSION	44

CONCLUSION.....45

ADDENDUM

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Cutsforth, Inc. v. MotivePower, Inc.,
636 F. App'x 575 (Fed. Cir. 2016)32, 39

In re Applied Materials,
692 F.3d 1289 (Fed. Cir. 2012)15

In re Kahn,
441 F.3d 977, 78 USPQ2d 1329 (Fed. Cir. 2006).....28, 40

In re NTP, Inc.,
654 F.3d 1279 (Fed. Cir. 2011)15

In re Nuvasive, Inc.,
842 F.3d 1376 (Fed. Cir. 2016)32, 39, 43

In re Ratti,
270 F.2d 810, 123 USPQ 349 (CCPA 1959).....29

In re Sang-Su Lee,
277 F.3d 1338 (Fed. Cir. 2002)39

KSR Int'l Co. v. Teleflex Inc.,
550 U.S. 398, 82 USPQ2d 1385 (2007)26, 28, 40

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(4)(A)2

35 U.S.C. § 103(a)8, 31

35 U.S.C. § 1412

35 U.S.C. § 1422

RULE

Fed. Cir. R. 47.5 1
